1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com2
CP Series
Cold Plate Four-pass Heatsink
 characterist ics
SERIES SPECIF ICATI ONS
The Ohmite CP4 series Liquid Coldplates are
designed for Ohmite heatsinkable type resistors,
such as TAP600, TAP800, TA1K0, TA2K0, and vari-
ous SOT-227 resistor packages. The CP series also
provides maximum heat removal for SCRs, rectifiers,
diodes, thyristors, and other high-power semicon-
ductor devices. The CP series is customizable to fit
multiple applications. Length and mounting hole pat-
terns can be specified.
Tubing Copper, 0.375” OD, nominal wall thickness of 0.050”
Plate Aluminum 6063-T5
Weight 805 g
		  Mounting Surface	 Weight	 Ohmite Resistor	 Thermal
	 Part Number	 Area (in2/mm2)	 (oz/g)	 Series	 Resistance* (°C/W)
CP4-114A	 19.13/12339	 28.4/805		  0.018
CP4-114B	 19.13/12339	 28.4/805	 TAP600/TAP800	 0.018
CP4-114C	 19.13/12339	 28.4/805	 TAP1K0/TAP2K0	 0.018
* @ flow of 1.5 GPM
F e at u r e s
•	Designed for Ohmite products, Pre drilled hole pat-
terns for standard Ohmite planar resistors TAP600/
TAP800 and TAP1K0/TAP2K0.
•	Design flexibility, Chill Plate lengths can be config-
ured as well as mounting hole patterns to accept a
multitude of devices.
•	Thermally efficient copper mounting surface for the
most efficient heat transfer.
1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com3
Heat D issipat ion
Graph data produced using Ohmite TAP2K0.
CP Series
Cold Plate Four-pass Heatsink
dimensions
how to order
Custom sizes and bolt configurations are subject to minimums.
Water Flow Rate (gpm)
0
0.50 1 21.5
2
1
2.5
4
6
5
3
0.025
0.015
0.005
0
0.02
0.01
0.03
0.035
O
ve
ra
ll
T
h
er
m
al
 R
es
is
ta
n
ce
,
M
tg
. S
u
rf
ac
e
to
 In
le
t
W
at
er
 (
°C
/w
)
P
re
ss
u
re
 D
ro
p
 (
p
si
)
 2.000"±.032
(50.8mm)
 2.000"±.032
(50.8mm)
2.24"
(56.9mm)
#8-32 UNC
tapped
thru-hole
(2 places)
CP4A-114A-108E CP4A-114B-108E CP4A-114C-108E
CL
 3.70"
(95.0mm)
 3.70"
(94.0mm)
 5.450"±.032
(138.4mm)
#8-32 UNC
tapped
thru-hole
(4 places)
CL
 6.0" REF.
(152.4mm)0.750" REF.
(19.1mm)
4.500" REF.
(114.3mm)
 3.0" REF.
(76.2mm)
 2.000"±.032
(50.8mm)
 5.450"±.032
(138.4mm)
4x Ø.265"
(6.73mm)
4x Ø.265"
(6.73mm)
4x Ø.265"
(6.73mm)
1.0" REF.
(25.4mm)
Ø3/8"
(9.525mm)
CL
4.250" REF.
(108mm)
C P 4 A - 1 1 4 A - 1 0 8 E
Cold
Plate
Four Pass
RoHS
Compliant
Length
(mm)
Hole Pattern
A = no holes
B = TAP600/800
C = TA1K0/TA2K0
(assigned sequentially
for custom patterns)
Width
(mm)
rev 4/18-1
Общество с ограниченной ответственностью  «МосЧип»   ИНН 7719860671 / КПП 771901001
Адрес: 105318, г.Москва, ул.Щербаковская д.3, офис 1107
Данный компонент на территории Российской Федерации
Вы можете приобрести в компании MosChip.
   Для оперативного оформления запроса Вам необходимо перейти по данной ссылке:
   Вы  можете разместить у нас заказ  для любого Вашего  проекта, будь то
серийное    производство  или  разработка единичного прибора.
В нашем ассортименте представлены ведущие мировые производители активных и
пассивных электронных компонентов.
Нашей специализацией является поставка электронной компонентной базы
двойного назначения, продукции таких производителей как XILINX, Intel
(ex.ALTERA), Vicor, Microchip, Texas Instruments, Analog Devices, Mini-Circuits,
Amphenol, Glenair.
Сотрудничество с глобальными дистрибьюторами электронных компонентов,
предоставляет возможность заказывать и получать с международных складов
практически любой перечень компонентов в оптимальные для Вас сроки.
На всех этапах разработки и производства наши партнеры могут получить
квалифицированную поддержку опытных инженеров.
Система менеджмента качества компании отвечает требованиям в соответствии с
ГОСТ Р ИСО 9001, ГОСТ РВ 0015-002 и ЭС РД 009
            Офис по работе с юридическими лицами:
105318, г.Москва,  ул.Щербаковская д.3, офис 1107, 1118, ДЦ «Щербаковский»
Телефон: +7 495 668-12-70 (многоканальный)
Факс: +7 495 668-12-70 (доб.304)
E-mail: info@moschip.ru
Skype отдела продаж:
moschip.ru
moschip.ru_4
moschip.ru_6
moschip.ru_9